
ECFMG® J-1 Visa Sponsorship
States with Highest Numbers of J-1 Physicians, 2022
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New York
Pennsylvania
Michigan
Texas
Florida
Illinois
Massachusetts
Ohio
New Jersey
Connecticut

2,517
961
938
847
733
704
696
649
524
434
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J-1 physicians train across
the nation in 49 states, plus the 
District of Columbia and Puerto Rico.

ECFMG, a division of Intealth,
is the sole J-1 visa sponsor of 

foreign national physicians who 
participate in U.S. graduate 
medical education (GME).

In 2022, ECFMG sponsored 13,822 
J-1 physicians in U.S. GME.
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