

## **ECFMG® J-1 Visa Sponsorship**

States with Highest Numbers of J-1 Physicians, 2022

ECFMG, a division of Intealth, is the sole J-1 visa sponsor of foreign national physicians who participate in U.S. graduate medical education (GME).

In 2022, ECFMG sponsored 13,822 J-1 physicians in U.S. GME.





J-1 physicians train across the nation in 49 states, plus the District of Columbia and Puerto Rico.

1. New York	2,517
2. Pennsylvania	961
3. Michigan	938
4. Texas	847
5. Florida	733
6. Illinois	704
7. Massachusetts	696
8. Ohio	649
9. New Jersey	524
10. Connecticut	434